

Dear current Tiny Tots and alumni families,

At the city of Los Altos City Council meeting of Tuesday, April 9, 2024, the Los Altos City Council approved discontinuing Playschool (3-4 year olds) and operating Kinder Prep (4-5 year olds) for a transitional year through the 2024/25 school year under the fee structure listed below. Registration will only be open to current and alumni families. City Council direction also included an approval for staff to explore a 3-year agreement with Children's Corner to operate a preschool-age program at the Los Altos Community Center, Acorn room.

For the 2024/25 Kinder Prep program, registration will be on a first come first serve basis for current and alumni families starting on Wednesday, May 1 and closing on Tuesday, May 28, 2024. Kinder Prep will serve a minimum of 6 students and a maximum of 15 students. Please see below for additional program information.

#### Age and Eligibility

4-5 year olds. Children must turn 4 years old by January 1, 2025 and be potty trained to participate in the program.

## **Location**

San Antonio Club 647 N San Antonio Rd Los Altos, CA 94022

## <u>School Year</u>

After Labor Day – before Memorial Day. Will closely follow the Los Altos School District and city of Los Altos holiday calendars.

# **Days/Times**

Kinder Prep Monday – Thursday 8:45 AM – 11:45 AM



Adventure Day Friday 8:45 AM – 11:45 AM



#### Fees

Program fees may be paid monthly, quarterly, or in full. Please indicate your payment plan preference at the time of registration. First payment will be due upon registration. Please see attached for the fee schedule.

# <u>Kinder Prep Staff</u>

The staff that you know and love are returning. Sara will be our Kinder Prep lead teacher supported by Meryl Unlu, Estela Roldan, in addition to Soniya Paliwal and Sangita Dwivedi as needed for coverage.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (650) 947-2890, or through the main office at (650) 947-2790.

Thank you for your interest in the city of Los Altos Kinder Prep program.

Candace Avina, Preschool Coordinator